2/12/2010

REPLACE NATURAL GAS ENGINE AT DESTREHAN I PUMP STATION P090303

CHANGE ORDER

		NO. I (PINAL)
DATE OF ISSUANCE 11/10/10	EFFECTIVE DATE	•
. OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wast	tewater	•
CONTRACTOR BLD Services, LLC		
Contract: St. Charles Parish Replace Natural Gas Engine at Destrel	han I Pump Station Project No. P090303	
Project: Replace Natural Gas Engine at Destrehan I Pump Stat	tion	
OWNER's Contract No. P090303	ENGINEER's Contract No.	N/A
ENGINEER Danny J. Hebert, P.E., L.L.C.		
•		•

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

- A. Delete the Following Work Items:
 - 1. Contract Item 5: Modifications to station channel, girts, and panels
 Delete item in its entirety. (-\$1,400.00)
 - 2. Contract Item 11: Replace radiator ext shroud

 Delete item in its entirety. (-\$1,000.00)
 - 3. Contract Item 15: Relocation of Infrastructure

 Delete item in its entirety. (-\$70,000.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-\$72,400.00)

- B. Add the Following Work Items:
 - 1. New Contract Item 16: Repair the 2 Existing Shrouds

Total of Added Work Items (+\$500)

- C. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
 - 1. Contract Item 4: Diesel cast iron fuel feed and return lines The quantity is to be changed to 360 L.F. (-\$400)

Total of Revised Work Items (-\$400)

Reason for Change Order:

- A. Deleted Work Items
 - 1. Modification was not required to the Pump Station.
 - 2. The contractor refurbished and re-coated the radiator shrouds in lieu of replacement. This resulted in a credit to St. Charles Parish (See Work Items Added)
 - 3. Relocation of Infrastructure was unnecessary.
- B. Add Work Items
 - 1. The contractor refurbished and re-coated the radiator shrouds in lieu of replacement. This resulted in a credit to St. Charles Parish (See Work Items Deleted, No. 2)
- C. Revise Work Item Quantities
 - The linear footage was field adjusted from estimated distance to an actual distance resulting in a credit to St. Charles Parish.

Attachments: BLD Services Email Dated 11/2/10

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price
\$
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No to:
\$N/A
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
\$
Net increase decrease of this Change Order:
\$
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:
\$

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. N/A to No. N/A: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: N/A (days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: December 9, 2010 Ready for final payment: N/A (days or dates)
Net (increase) decrease this Change Order: 28 Days Substantial Completion: November 10, 2010 Ready for final payment: N/A (days)
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders; Substantial Completion: November 10, 2010 Ready for final payment: N/A (days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	ACCEPTED:
By 1/2/1. H	elestry: Ulli	By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)	gnature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)	CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date: 11010	Date: 12/7/10	Date: 11/12/10

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806_rev3

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

ATTACHMENT NO 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

BASE BID FOR PARISH PROJECT NO. P090303, Replace Natural Gas Engines Destreban 1 Pump Station

100	£	;		Origina	Original Contract	Change	Change Order No. 1	Change O	Change Order No. 2	Total	Total to Date				
120	Describinan	Cuit	Unit Price	Onsntity	Ç	Quantity	Cost	Ougnity	S	Ought	ţ	Increases	,	Pelating	4.4.3345
-	Complete diesel motor and installation	Ea	\$135,000,00	2.00	\$270,000,00		00 03			00.0	000 000 0213	Aller Capes	D CCI CRS CS	Deletions	Additions
7	Diesel tank system with containment	Ea	\$60,000,00	100	00 000 093		0000			00.4	32/0/00/00				
۳	Vibradamp HD drive shaft w coupling	E,	C4 000 00	9	10 000 00		00.00			00.	366,000.00				
4	Diesel east iron firel freed and return lines		00.001	700.7	30,000.00		30.00			2.00	\$8,000.00				
v	Modifications in station channel miss and source		970000	20.00	34,000.00	9	3460.00			360.00	\$3,600.00		\$400.00		
T	Manual Charles to Station Charling, Butter and Dates	3 ,	3/00.00	7.00	\$1,400.00	2.00	\$1,480.00			00.0	\$0.00			\$1,400.00	
,	Multiply England Countries package	5	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00		20.00			2.00	\$2,000.00				
1	win aisc citich	2	\$2,000.00	2.00	\$4,000.00	-	\$0.00	_		2.00	\$4,000,00				
7	Modifications to foundations and skid	먑	\$500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00		20.00			200	\$1,000,00				
	Replace radiator ductwork	E	\$2,400.00	2.00	\$4.800,00		50.03			900	20,000,00				
10	Replace exhaust system	Ea	\$1,200.00	2.00	\$2.400.00		00 03			7 7	34,600,00				
Ξ	Replace radiator ext shroud	13	S 500 00	l	\$1,000,00	2.00	00 000 13			700	32,400.00				
	Remove/dispose existing motors, clutch, shaft, and						0.000			0.00	30.00			\$1,000.00	
12	हेम <u>ां</u> क्य	<u>ਜ</u>	\$2,400.00	2.00	\$4,800.00		¢u us			5	00000				
13	Mobilization/Demobilization	13	\$10,000,00	1 00	\$10,000,00	+	20.03			20.7	34,800.00				
14	Project Sign	11.5	\$600.00	1 00	2500 00	†	0000			507	\$10,000.00				
5	Relocation of Infrastructure	1	670 000 053	100	010000		20.00			1.00	\$600.00				
2	Renair 2 Existing Shrouds	1	20.000.00	200	610,000,00	30.	3/0,000.00			000	20.00			\$70,000.00	
11		3	0.00			00.	\$500.00			00.	\$500.00				\$500.00
2		Ţ		1		+									
6		Ī													
20		1		Ì						-					
23		1													
z						+				1					
23				†		\dagger				+					
24										+					
22		-				\dagger		T		1					
52										1					
7.2				-		\dagger				+					
28				-						\dagger					
52						-									
			TOTALS:		\$444,000.00		(\$72,300,00)		80 93		00 007 1753	\$		000 000	
		•									2000011100		ı	(3400.00)	3200.00

-16.28% of Base Bid

(\$72,300.00)

RESULTING COST INCREASE TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR BASE BID: